Tz, 10:32 AM

< RTIMIS

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/21/00022

Applicant Name (HT3g® &1 #1#)

Text of Application (HT3g+ FT 9T3)

Reply of Application (¥TA&H &1 Iea})

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
('"w (wrear$ #1 1é) (wrearé # arfra)
)

1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 02/08/2021

2  REQUEST FORWARDED TO 03/08/2021

CPIO )
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 02/11/2021

View Reply Document

(FeR gFRF &)

7

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.searchForm.php#

ANAND SOURABH

With reference to my online application with Enroliment Number:
201833222 for the post of Graduate Engineer Trainee CHEMICAL
ENGINEERING against Advertisement Number 1/2018. 1. Please
inform my marks in written test for Enrollment No. 201833222 2
What is the cut off marks of last selected General and OBC, SC
and ST candidate in all sections in written test called for interview
and riit off for final salectinon 3 Hoaw manv tntal randidates fram

Attached Regards

Action Taken

Remarks (feoaofh)
By(wriaré Zan)
Nodal Officer
Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

e ™
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NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q-1514

With reference to my online application with Enrollment Number:201833222 for the post of Graduate
Engineer Trainee CHEMICALENGINEERING against Advertisement Number 1/2018.

Q.N.1 Please inform my marks in written test for Enrollment No.201833222.

Reply : Marks obtained in written test was 60.

Q.N.2 What is the cut off marks of last selected General and OBC, SC and ST candidate in all sections in
written test called for interview and cutoff for final selection.

Reply :
Discipline General WT | OBS WT Marks | SC WT Marks ST WT Marks

Marks

Chemical 73 70 68 60
Civil 70 70 NA NA
IS 62 43 NA NA
Instrumentation 66 54 NA NA
Mechanical 70 70 55 NA
Electrical 71 64 51 NA

Q.N.3

Reply :

Q.N.4

Reply :

e WT- Written Test

How many total candidates from chemical engineering attended the written test and finally
selected.

Total 733 candidates appeared in written test. Recruited 12 nos. candidates after final selection.

What was the ratio for calling for interview after shortlisting on the basis of written score or total
number of candidates called for interview from chemical engineering.

Candidates were called on merit basis. Total 81 candidates were called for interview based on
merit.




S——

11/2/21, 10:35 AM
—

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/21/00078

Applicant Name (HT32& &1 ATH)

Text of Application (HT3&+ 1 9T5)

Reply of Application (JTd& &T 3ea?)

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
(FH (wrears $1 7d) (wriars $ arfra)
£4))
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 24/09/2021
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 24/09/2021
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 02/11/2021

View Reply Document

(e gFATES &)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.searchForm .php#

—

» RTIMIS ::

Deshraj

1) How Many candidates appeared for post (GET Mechanical )
happened on 23rd September. 2) How Many candidates shift wise
appeared for GET Mechanical post on 23rd September. 3) How many
candidates category wise appeared for GET Mechanical on 23rd
September, 4) when will be the result of GET Mechanical post
declare?

Attached Regards

v ®o

Action Taken

Remarks (feeaoft)
By(F1iaré Zan) (
Nodal Officer
Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) Kajal Saikia
Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

7



NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 1583

Q.N.1 How Many candidates appeared for post (GET Mechanical) happened on 23© September.
Reply: 2722 candidates appeared for post (GET Mechanical) on 23 September, 2021.

Q.N.2 How Many candidates shift wise appeared for GET Mechanical post on 23@ September.
Reply: 1stShift: 1010, 2nd Shift: 949; 3 Shift : 763

Q.N.3 How many candidates category wise appeared for GET Mechanical on 23¢ September.

Reply: Category wise candidates appeared for HGET Mechanical on 23 September, 2021 are as below:

Category Candidates appeared

EWS 199

General 1190

OBC-NCL 865

SC 290

ST 178
Grand Total 2722

Q.N.4 When will be the result of GET Mechanical post declare?

Reply : Intimation about result will be given in NRL website's Career Section.




11/2/21, 10:47 AM = RTI =
RTI MIS

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/21/00085

Applicant Name (HT32® &1 #TH) Ruchit
With reference to Advt No. 03/2021 Recruitment of GET/Entry level
Officers Kindly provide the following information 1. How many
candidates appeared for written examination for Mechanical

Taxt of Application (e W 775) engineering branch. 2. What is the calling ratio for GT/PI. 3. After
written only Pl will be held or Group Task and Personal Interview
both?

Reply of Application (IT3&+ T Iea?) Attached Regards

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action Action Taken
(w (@ ) a18) (wriark #y arfra)  By(wiaré zaw) Remarks (Reesoh)
)
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 02/10/2021 Nodal Officer
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 04/10/2021 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) . (1) Kajal Saikia
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 02/11/2021 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

View Reply Document

(e ZFAEA S &)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.searchForm.php#
S

o
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NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 1592

With reference to Advt No. 03/2021Recruitment of GET/Entry level Officers.
Kindly provide the following information

Q.N.1 How many candidates appeared for written examination for Mechanical engineering branch.
Reply : 2722 candidates appeared for GET-Mechanical CBT.

Q.N.2 What is the calling ratio for GT/PI.

Reply : Itis on Merit basis.

Q.N.3 After written only Pl will be held or Group Task and Personal Interview both?

Reply : Group Task and Personal Interview both will be held.




4442/21, 10:38 AM

2 RTIMIS ::

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/21/00086

Applicant Name (3Ta2® &7 ATH)

Text of Application (HT3Z+ &1 9T3)

Reply of Application (HTa&= FT Iea)

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
gl (wrearé #1778 (wrtaré 1 arr)
H)
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 05/10/2021
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 06/10/2021
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 02/11/2021

View Reply Document

(3o ZFaa S 2d)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui .searchForm.php#

DEEP KAMAL GANGWAR

sir please provide me with the following information in respecl 1o
the advertisement no. 03/2021 recruitment of GET for civil
engineer post for which exam was conducted on 21/09/2021. 1)no.
of candidates applied and appeared for GET-civil post total and
category wise. 2)tentative dates for the publication of results of
CBT. 3)tentative dates for the further selection process of group
tack and narennal interview

Attached Regards

Action Taken

By (@ zam) Remarks (f&egoft)

Nodal Officer

Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

o
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NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q-1596

sir please provide me with the following information in respect to the advertisement no.
03/2021 recruitment of GET for civil engineer post for which exam was conducted on
21/09/2021.

Q.N.1 no. of candidates applied and appeared for GET-civil post total and category
wise.

Reply : 742 candidates appeared for GET-Civil

Category wise breakup is as follows:

Category Candidates appeared

EWS 25

General 431

OBC-NCL 155

SC 105

ST 26
Grand Total 742

Q.N.2 Tentative dates for the publication of results of CBT.
Reply : Intimation about result will be given in NRL website's Career section.

Q.N.3 Tentative dates for the further selection process of group task and personal
interview.

Reply : Dates for GT and Pl will be intimated to shortlisted candidates.




11/2/21, 10:44 AM

= RTIMIS ::

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/21/00087

Applicant Name (HT32% &7 ATH)

Text of Application (HT3&+ &7 913)

Reply of Application (¥Td2&+ &1 3caX)

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
i (wrard #1 arf) (wriar$ # ardra)
€)

1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 08/10/2021

2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 08/10/2021

CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 02/11/2021

View Reply Document

(Fre ZFTAS 34d)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.searchForm.php#

Krishna Kant Nath Tiwari

Please provide the following details regarding Advt. 03-2021
Recruitment of GETs and Assistant Officers-2021 How many
applicants applied from the UR category for Graduate Engineer
Trainee - Computer Science? How many candidates attempted the
exam from the eligible candidates of the UR category for Graduate
Engineer Trainee - Computer Science? When the results will be
daclarad for Gradnate Fnnineer Trainase - Commiiter Seienre ac

Attached Regards

Action Taken

Remarks (fegofh)
By(F14ar$ Zarm)
Nodal Officer
Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) . (1) Kajal Saikia
Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

“®
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NRL/ RTI/CPIO/Q- 1597

Please provide the following details regarding Advt. 03-2021 Recruitment of GETs and Assistant Officers-
2021

Q.N.1 How many applicants applied from the UR category for Graduate Engineer Trainee - Computer
Science?

Reply : 385 candidates.

Q.N.2 How many candidates attempted the exam from the eligible candidates of the UR category for
Graduate Engineer Trainee - Computer Science?

Reply : 174 Candidates.

Q.N.3 When the results will be declared for Graduate Engineer Trainee - Computer Science as per Advt.
03-2021 Recruitment of GETs and Assistant Officers-2021?

Reply : Intimation about result will be given in NRL website's Career section.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the
RTI Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Shri Prabir Talukdar

Chief General Manager (HR)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699




11/2/21, 10:51 AM

: RTIMIS ::

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/T/21/00021

Applicant Name (HT32& F1 ATH)

Text of Application (HT3Z= FT 9T3)

Reply of Application (HTd&+ &7 3ca¥)

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
(wH (F1yars 1 778) (F1eard F ada)
)
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 11/10/2021
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 18/10/2021
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 02/11/2021
View Reply Document

(3ee g¥FadA 2W)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.searchForm.php#

VOONA VENKATA NARENDRA
This request about Indradhanush Gas Grid Limited (IGGL)-A Joint «

Venture of IOCL, ONGC, GAIL, OIL, NRL under Ministry of 3

Petroleum and Natural Gas, Govt of India Respected CPIO, with
the above subject, Please provide the information for the following.
1. Please specify management control and ownership of IGGL like:
Is it a Gowvt of India owned or a private entity 2. Specify candidates
inchiding eyariitives and non-avecitives amnlnver dirartiv hy

The information sought through the RTI application has already been
forwarded to the applicant by IGGL. Regards

Action Taken

Remarks (f2quft)
By(®1{aTé Zam)
Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/E/21/00667
Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

n

=——7
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Indradhanush Gas Grid Limited

(A JV of IOCL, ONGCL, GAIL, OIL & NRL)
1%

@//

Ref. No. IGGL/HR/RTI/REPLY/2021

Sh. Voona Venkata Narendra
House No. 318

Opp. Indira Gandhi Statue
Main Road, Palakonda
Srikakolam

Andhra Pradesh-532440

IGGL

Date: 30" Oct, 2021

Sub.: Right to Information (RTI) vide reference no. OILTD/R/T/21/00036, dtd.11/10/2021

Sir,

This is with reference to your RTI Ref. No. OILTD/R/T/21/00036, dtd. 11/10/2021 received on 26/10/2021, the

replies to your queries are as follows:

Sl. No. Query Response
1 Please specify management control and ownership of IGGL, | IGGL is a JV of 10CL, ONGC, OIL
like: is it a Govt. of India owned or private entity. GAIL and NRL and it is public Itd.
15 company.
\ 2 Specify candidates including executives and non-executives | Presently, the promoter
‘ employed directly by IGGL are deemed as Govt. of India / PSU | companies have deputed their
1 / CPSE employees or not. employees to IGGL for
' implementing NEGG project.
: 3 Specify the total no. of employees (executives and non- | IGGL have not recruited any
‘ executives) recruited and working in IGGL form the year 2019. | employee till now.
{ 4 Specify the Recruitment Rules followed for recruiting | IGGL does not have any
| employees (executives and non-executives) in IGGL. recruitment rules till now.
E 5 Specify the total no. of recruitment notification released by | Nil
i | IGGL since its inception i.e., the year 2016.
f 6 Kindly specify, if any recruitment agencies or private Nil
recruitment portals are available for recruiting Personnel for
its operations.
\ 7 Kindly specify the procedure for applying to vacancies IGGL The recruitment rules are not yet
‘l like the Career / HR / Recruitment section. Please kindly | finalized.

provide the information point-wise according to this request.

Hope the above clarifies your query.

For and on behalf of Indradhanush Gas Grid Ltd.

M. K. Da
CPIO
‘lu.ﬂzpd Q»Tllfdu: Regd. Office ATWIYZ /Website: https.//iggl.coin
5 & ufawm, dew wie Sth Fioor. Central Mall e mail: Ink
ey fyfeT G.S Road, Christian Bas VEsuil-nis@uponm
Guwahati Assam 781005 Phone No. +91 95311-01226

TATETE! @A 781005

WITETE/CIN

" U40300AS2018G0I018660
FTETEE/Website: https:/iggl.co.in



—L1/2/21, 10:55 AM

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/T/21/00022

Applicant Name (3T32®& &7 @TH)

Text of Application (T2 &7 913)

Reply of Application (T3&H &1 3ee})

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
(war (Friard ) 78) (wrears # arfra)
)
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 28/10/2021
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 28/10/2021
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 02/11/2021

View Reply Document

(3R ZFARA &W)

= RTIMIS ::

Satish Kumari };

RTI Application u/s 6(1) read with u/s 7 RTI Act 2005 To, Central
Public Information Officer/Competent Authority Ministry of
Petroleum and Natural Gas Provide the following information u/s
6(1) and read this application u/s 7 the information sought for
concerns the life of senior citizen (72 years old) RTI Act 2005
Kindly provide the details of the following: - 1. How many
Nicnensars the Nil comnanies like NRI /ASSAM

Attached Regards

Action Taken

Remarks (feegofh)
By(®ar$ Zam)
Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/T/21/00449
Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) Kajal Saikia
Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

\U’é

@//

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.searchForm.php#
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NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 1605

QN.1

Reply:

Q.N.2

Reply:
QN.3
Reply:

Q.N.4

Reply:
QN.5

Reply:

How many Dispensers the QOil companies like NRL/ASSAMOIL/BPCL/HPCL/IOCL/MRL and other
retail companies use to dispense the Oil in whole Country?

NRL is not in retail business of MS and HSD for last 10 years. NRL does not operate any Retail
Outlets. Hence there is no dispenser.

Complete Details of Make and Models of OEM these companies used to dispense the oil in Entire
India. .

Not applicable as NRL is not in retail business of MS and HSD for last 10 years.
How many offenses OEM and there Models wise found in last 10 years.
Not applicable as NRL is not in retail business of MS and HSD for last 10 years.
How many employees of Oil Marketing Company and how many employees of vendors of Original
Equipment Manufacturer of dispensers or others are found guilty in all the offenses in last 10
Years?
Not applicable as NRL is not in retail business of MS and HSD for last 10 years.
What action is taken on the culprit officers and others?
Not applicable as NRL is not in retail business of MS and HSD for last 10 years.
In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the
RTI Act, 2005, whose details are as under.
Shri Prabir Talukdar
Chief General Manager (HR)

Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699




11/8/21, 12:04 PM
—_—

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/21/00060

Applicant Name (HT3&® &7 ATH)

Text of Application (HT3Z+ T 913)

Reply of Application (3Td& FT 3ca))

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
ﬂ‘"" (wriard #1718 (wriaré # ardr)
¥)
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 26/08/2021
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 27/08/2021
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 08/11/2021

View Reply Document

(e ZFaras 3d)

https:/rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.searchForm.php#

: RTIMIS =

BIKASH HAZARIKA

As per the advertisement given in employment exchange -
office, Golaghat dated 06/08/2021 for the post of Engineering
Assistant (operation) there is no any syllabus and exam pattern »
mentioned in the required notification. But,i have noticed that there

is a complete syllabus for the post of GET (Graduate Engineer
Trainee) chemical. Since.in every job advertisement contains

detaile ranardinna evilahiie and avam nattarn tharafara it i< 1 infair

Attached, Regards

“®o

Action Taken

Remarks (f@egofh)
By(FTaré Zar)
Nodal Officer
Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

n




NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 1557

QN.1 As per the advertisement given in employment exchange office, Golaghat dated 06/08/2021 for the
post of Engineering Assistant (operation) there is no any syllabus and exam pattern mentioned in
the required notification.

But, i have noticed that there is a complete syllabus for the post of GET (Graduate Engineer
Trainee) chemical. Since, in every job advertisement contains details regarding syllabus and exam
pattern therefore it is unfair not to prevailed any legal information. Therefore i request you to give
the syllabus in an immediate effect.

Reply: Syllabus will be notified to Employment Exchange, Golaghat in due course of time.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the
RTI Act, 2005, whose detalils are as under.

Shri Prabir Talukdar

Chief General Manager (HR)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699




ey

W Re fafies NUMALIGARH
IR B I REFINERY
aﬂﬁm fewizrat fofioe LIMITED
SHS 5P 9 ST A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE

CIN -U11202AS1993G01003893

B‘ef : NRUCPIO/RTI/Q-1595 Date : 08*November, 2021

{o.

Shri Khirud Kumar Das

Chief Organising Secretary

All Assam Schedule Caste Student's Union
3 No Gamari, Merapani

Dist. Golaghat, Assam
PIN- 785705

Cont: 9678918637
Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no- AASCSU-PT/RTI-07/2021 dated 29-09-2021 seeking information under RTI
Act 2005. Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

QN.1 mwmwmwﬂqwmmm
Wmmﬁmmummww
sfeste oW Sad GO ASTIGIA|

Reply: Providing list of schedule Caste Employees does not serve any public purpose. Hence names of SC
employees cannot be provided.

QN2 sxﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁmw‘fmmcmmwwﬁﬁ? aw, @ aq apifee
sfes swste = o@ A=

Reply: Providing names of owner of Tankers who are Schedule Caste does not serve any public purpose. Hence
names of owner of Tankers who are Schedule Caste cannot be provided.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate Authority
within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005,
whose details are as under.

Shri Prabir Talukdar

Chief General Manager (HR)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

o Colel '
. o /
( Dr. Kajal Saikia )

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

9 U, AR, Wieiee, frer memare, s, - 785699
P.0.: N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

122 7. <ft. @9 s, ﬁmm«h TATETEY - 781005 (W) AT 0361-2203140/2203147, Haw: 0361-2203146, JTTFE: www.nrl.co.in
122A. G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in




11/8/21, 12:08 PM

—-

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/21/00089

Applicant Name (HT3&® &1 A1H)

Text of Application (HT3&+ &T 9T5)

Reply of Application (HTa& T 3ea?)

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
(!?T (wriarg #1 ad) (Friard # arfr)
)

1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 16/10/2021

2  REQUEST FORWARDED TO 18/10/2021

CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 08/11/2021

View Reply Document
(3o ZFaTE S &)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.searchForm.php#

R

= RTIMIS ::

y

Nayanmoni Chetia

1)At present,under which department and what post of Numaligarh
Refinary Limited, Mr.Rubul Baruah (employee code-100430) is
employed? 2)From 1st august 2019 to sept 2021, salary slip of each
month of Mr.Rubul baruah(employee code-100430) is sought. 3)Form
16 of Mr.Rubul Baruah(employee code-100430)is sought for the
financial year2019-2020 and 2020-2021

Attached, Regards

Action Taken

Remarks (feoquft)
By(FT{aT§ Zam)
Nodal Officer
Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) Kajal Saikia
Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

©

n




NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 1600

Q.N.1

Reply:

Q.N.2

Reply:

QN.3

Reply:

At present, under which department and what post of Numaligarh Refinery Limited, Mr. Rubul
Baruah (employee code-100430) is employed?

At present Shri Rubul Baruah, Employee Code 100430 is working in Fire & Safety Dept. '
Numaligarh as Chief Manager (F&S)

From 1st August 2019 to Sept. 2021, salary slip of each month of Mr. Rubul Baruah (employee
code-100430) is sought.

The information cannot be disclosed since it is exempted from disclosure under provisions of
section 8(1) sub-section (e) & (j) of the RTI Act.

Form 16 of Mr. Rubul Baruah (employee code-100430) is sought for the financial year 2019-2020
and 2020-2021.

The information cannot be disclosed since it is exempted from disclosure under provisions of
section 8(1) sub-section (e) & (j) of the RTI Act.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the
RTI Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Shri Prabir Talukdar

Chief General Manager (HR)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699




11/8/21, 12:27 PM
—

2 RTIMIS @

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/21/00091

Applicant Name (T3 &1 ATH)

Text of Application (HT3Z= &7 913)

Reply of Application (3Td& &1 3ea})

Nayanmoni Chetia

1)Which hospitals of Assam(district wise) as well as India(slate
wise)are empanelled with Numaligarh Refinary Limited? 2)Can a
legally married wife and the baby of an employee of Numaligarh
Refinary Limited avail the cashless treatment facility in the
empanelled hospitals of Numaligarh Refinary Limited,if only her
name is in the dependent list of the official records of the

amnlnvea? 2R fallawina what nracadiire lanallv married wife and i

Attached, Regards

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action Action Taken e
o (it #1 76) (witaré #r andr)  By(wriar$ Zaw) R (e

)

1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 16/10/2021 Nodal Officer

2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 18/10/2021 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) Kajal Salkia

CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 08/11/2021 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

View Reply Document
(3o gFa S &d)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui .searchForm.php#
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NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 1602

Q.N.1 Which Hospital of Assam (District wise) as well as India (State wise) are empanelled with
Numaligarh Refinery Limited.

Reply: Enclosed list of hospital.

QN.2 Can a legally married wife and the baby of an employee of Numaligarh Refinery Limited avail the
cashless treatment facility in the empanelled hospitals of Numaligarh Refinery Limited, if only her
name is in the dependent list of the official records of the employee?

Reply: All regular employees of NRL can avail the cashless medical treatment facility in the empanelled
hospitals of NRL for themselves and their entitied dependent family members.

Q.N.3 By following what procedure legally married wife and baby of an employee of Numaligarh Refinery
Limited can avail the cashless treatment facility in the empanelled hospital of Numaligarh Refinery?

Reply: All regular employees of NRL can avail the cashless medical treatment facility in the empanelled
hospitals of NRL for themselves and their entitied dependent family members.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the
RTI Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Shri Prabir Talukdar

Chief General Manager (HR)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699




:I(‘) LIST OF EMPANELLED HOSPITALS OF NRL PLACE
Apollo Hospitals,Guwahati Guwahati
2 NemcareHospital, Guwahati Guwabhati
3 PratikshalHospital,Guwahati Guwabhati
4 GNRC,Guwahati Guwahati
5 Sri SankardevaNetralaya ,Guwahati Guwahati
6 Down Town Hospital,Guwahati Guwabhati
7 Narayana Superspeciality Hospital - Guwahati Guwabhati
8 Excel Care Hospital ,Guwahati Guwahati
9 Ayursundra Super specialty Hospital, Guwahati Guwabhati
| 10 Hayat Hospital Guwahati
11 Health City Hospital, Guwahati Guwabhati
12 Nemcare Super Speciality Hospital, Guwahati Guwahati
13 Dr.B.Borooah Cancer Institue,Guwahati Guwabhati
( North East Cancer Hospital and Research Institute , Jorabat, 1
14 Guwabhati
Assam
15 Good Health, Bormotoria, Guwahati, Assam 781036. Guwahati
Guwahati Metro hospital, U Khana 3 . Bodolan ;
6 e e R OSS  SNY | omunt
Dispur Polyclinic, Hengrabari Rd, GMC Ward Number 44, .
17 Dispur. Ganeshguri, Guwahati, Assam 781006. Guwahat
18 Chandra Prabha Eye Hospital Jorhat
19 Archana Trauma &Orthopaedics Hospital Dibruggarh
20 NeotiaGetwel Health Care Centre Siliguri
21 North Bengal Clinic (NBC),Siliguri Siliguri
22 Apollo Gleneagles Hospitals,Kolkata Kolkata
3 Ra}aindranath Tagore International Institute of Cardiac Kolkata
- Sciences,Mukundapur,Kolkata (Narayana Hrudalaya)
24 Narayana Superspecialty Hospital — Howrah, West Bengal Kolkata
25 Narayana Multispecialty Hospital - Howrah, West Bengal Kolkata
26 | Narayana Multispecialty Hospital — Barasat,Kolkata, West Bengal | Kolkata
27 Medica Superspecialty Hospital .Kolkata Kolkata
28 Indraprastha Apollo Hospitals,New Delhi Delhi
29 Sir Ganga Ram Hospital New Delhi Delhi
30 Apollo Hospitals ,Hyderabad Hyderabad
Narayana Institute of Cardiac Sciences, Health
31 City,Bangalore ,Karnataka (Only for Cardiac Care) Bangalore
Mazumdar Shaw Medical Centre (Narayana group),Health
3 32 City,Bangalore,Karnataka ( Superspecialty Hospital) Bangalore
| 33 Apollo Hospitals, Chennai Chennai
34 LILAVATI Hospital and research centre MUMBAI
35 Narayana Superspecialty Hospital — Gurugram (NCR) Haryana




a4, 11:09 AM = RTIMIS :

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/21/00079

Applicant Name (3132 &7 7TH) AMAN KUMAR SAHU

1) what is the total number of candidates appeared in exam after .
form fill up GET instrumentation 2021 category wise (EWS,
GENERAL,OBC, SC, ST )? 2) How many total candidates

Text of Application (3T3& %1 9T5) appeared in exam after form fill up whose permanent address is
Assam in application form under GET instrumentation 2021 or who
belong to Assam category wise (EWS, GENERAL,OBC, SC, ST )7 _

2\ how manv nennle cenre mare than QN marks in GFT

Reply of Application (332 T 3eeR) Attached, regards
Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action Action Taken
o (Frear$ $ 7§ (w1tas Frardw)  By(@raré gar Remarks (fewaof)
)
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 24/09/2021 Nodal Officer
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 27/09/2021 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 10/1172021 Kajal Saikia-
- (CPIO)

View Reply Document
(Fe araa T 2d)

https:/rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CP10/ui.searchForm.php#

f(‘/ (O




NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 1584

Q.N.1

Reply:

Q.N.2

Q.N.3
QN4
Q.N.5
Q.N.6
Q.N.7

What is the total number of candidates appeared in exam after form fill up GET instrumentation
2021 category wise (EWS,GENERAL,OBC, SC, ST)?

The total number of candidates appeared in exam after form fill up GET Instrumentation 2021
category wise (EWS, GENERAL, OBC, SC, ST) are as follows-

EWS-39, General- 287, OBC-NCL-208, SC-135, ST-66

How many total candidates appeared in exam after form fill up whose permanent address is Assam
in application form under GET instrumentation 2021 or who belong to Assam category wise
(EWS,GENERAL,OBC, SC, ST)?

How many people score more than 90 marks in GET instrumentation2021 from other states vs
from Assam category wise (EWS,GENERAL,0BC, SC, ST) ?

How many people score more than 80 marks in GET instrumentation2021 from other states vs
from Assam category wise (EWS,GENERAL,0BC, SC, ST) ?

How many people score more than 70 marks in GET instrumentation2021 from other states vs
from Assam category wise (EWS,GENERAL,0BC, SC, ST) ?

How many people score more than 60 marks in GET instrumentation2021 from other states vs
from Assam category wise (EWS,GENERAL, OBC, SC, ST) ?

How many people score more than 50 marks in GET instrumentation2021 from other states vs
from Assam category wise (EWS,GENERAL,0BC, SC, ST) ?

Reply Q.N. 2to Q.N. 7:

As regards above queries the GET Instrumentation exam is not a State Specific, hence the State
wise data of candidates appearing is not available.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the
RTI Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Shri Prabir Talukdar

Chief General Manager (HR)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699




11/10/21, 11:08 AM
—

Applicant Name (HT82® F1 7TH)
Text of Application (HTd& &7 915)

Reply of Application (HT3g= &1 3ca¥)

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
("_w (Friard & 8 (wreard #r ardr)
)

1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 30/09/2021

2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 01/10/2021

CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 10/11/2021

View Reply Document
(3T gFaF 2W) e

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.searchForm.php#

2 RTIMIS =

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/21/00081 g

Shivank Sharma

Tota number of candidates who have appeared for CBT exam for the
post of GET Mechanical (Category wise)? 1. In General Category 2

In EWS Category 3. In OBC Category 4. In SC Category 5. In ST
Category

Attached, Regards

Action Taken

Remarks (feeqofh)
By(®r{arg Zamm)
Nodal Officer
Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

7



11:06 AM

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/21/00084

Applicant Name (HT32% &1 @TH)
Text of Application (H13&# &1 913)

Reply of Application (T3 FT Iee)

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
il (wriaré # af) (wriar$ #1 ardr)
)

1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 30/09/2021

2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 04/10/2021

CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 10/11/2021

View Reply Document
(FeR ZEEF &)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTlM|S/CPIO/ui.searchForm.php#

= RTIMIS ::

©

Shivank Sharma

How many candidates have appeared for the online CBT exam for
the post of GET Mechanical (Category wise)? 1. In General Category
2. In EWS Category 3. In OBC Category 4. In SC Category 5. In ST
Category

Attached, Regards

Action Taken

Remarks (feeqofh)
By (@i zamm (
Nodal Officer
Nodal Officer Forwarded 1o CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

n




NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 1588 / 1591

How many number of candidates attempted CBT exam for post of GET Instrumentation (Advt. No.
03/2021)? Please give category wise breakdown.

Q.N.1 In General Category
Reply: 2740

Q.N.2 In EWS Category
Reply: 370

Q.N.3 In OBC Category
Reply: 1703

Q.N.4 In SC Category
Reply: 666

Q.N.5 In ST Category

Reply: 371

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the
RTI Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Shri Prabir Talukdar

Chief General Manager (HR)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699




AT Regad fafes NUMALIGARH

"

AR AR REFINERY
TG fewieraa fefioe LIMITED
S 5T G 2AfSTW A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE

CIN -U11202AS1993G01003893

. Ref: NRLICPIO/RTI/Q-1594 Date : 10" November, 2021
. To,

] Shri Hemanto Mallick

Slo Late Hazari Mallick
Vill. Darabaks Jote
P.0O. Luchipokri

Dist. Darjeeling
PIN- 734434

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no- Nil dated 13-09-2021 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find
below the reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.N.1 Whether the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas of India vide Gazette Notification being SO no 4306 (E)
dated 29/11/2019 expressed it desire to acquire land for the India-Bangladesh Friendship Pipe Line project as
per P and MP act 1962 and you have been authorized to do the work?

Reply : Yes, Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas of India vide Gazette Notification SO no. 4306(E) have declared
its intention to acquire the Right of User for the India -Bangladesh Friendship Pipe line project.

Additional District Magistrate (LA) ,Darjeeling, West Bengal is authorized to perform the functions of
Competent authority in the state of West Bengal under the said act.

Q.N.2 How much land is required to acquire for India Bangladesh Friendship Pipeline Project as per the P& MP  Act
1962 ?

Reply: 24.77 ACRES

Q.N.3 What is the total Budget allocated to Govt. of West Bengal for the land acquisition for the said Project by the
Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas of India for the land acquisition.

Reply: NIL, however as per the estimate of Competent Authority under P&MP act, total cost is Rs. 17.05 Crores.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate Authority
within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005,
whose details are as under.

Shri Prabir Talukdar

Chief General Manager (HR)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

€ Covless
( Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)

And Public Information Officer, NRL

9 U9, R, Wotee, Rrar memare, sm, R=- 785699
P.0.: N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

122 U. 9. o e, feva=awd, TaETel - 781005 (3%0) GRATY: 0361-2203140/2203147, % 0361-2203146, ATHIFS: www.nri.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781 205 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in

e ————————————————————— e e
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14/10/21, 11:11 AM
—

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/21/00088

Applicant Name (JT32& &1 aTH)
Text of Application (HTd&= HT 9T3)

Reply of Application (3T3&# & 3eaX)

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
@t ) (et 1 v
/)

1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 15/10/2021

2  REQUEST FORWARDED TO 18/10/2021

CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 10/11/2021

View Reply Document
(3o gFAS 2d)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.searchForm.php#

= RTIMIS ::

©

PAWAN KUMAR MEENA

a). How many number of candidates attemped CBT exam for post of
GET Instrumentation(Advt. No. 03/2021)? Please gives category wise
breakdown. .

Attached, Regards

Action Taken

By(@Ttaré zawm) Remarks (R=quft)

Nodal Officer
Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) * (1) Kajal Saikia

Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

n




NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 1599

Q.N.1 How many number of candidates attempted CBT exam for post of GET Instrumentation (Advt. No.
03/2021)? Please give category wise breakdown.

Reply: Total number of candidates who attempted CBT exam for post of GET-Instrumentation category
wise are as follows:-

EWS -39, General-287, OBC-NCL-208, SC-135, ST-66

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the
RTI Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Shri Prabir Talukdar

Chief General Manager (HR)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699




4.111\0/21, 11:10 AM = RTIMIS ::

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/21/00093

Applicant Name (3Ta2® &7 71H) AMBARISH KOTOKY

When the results for the Advertisement No.: 03/2021 Recruitment of
GET/Entry Level Officer will be decleared ?

i
f

v

Text of Application (HT3&# FT 913)

Reply of Application (HT3&+ &T 3ea) Attached, Regards

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action Action Taken
i (@Tiaré ) 7rd) (wTeard # artrE)  By(@riaTé Zaw) Remaris (Rreof)

)

1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 27/10/2021 Nodal Officer

2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 2711072021 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 10/11/2021 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

View Reply Document

(FeeR gFaE &)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPI10/ui.searchForm.php#

n




NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 1604

Q.N.1 When the results for the Advertisement No.: 0312021 Recruitment of GET/Entry Level Officer will
be declared?

Reply: Intimation about result will be given in NRL website career section.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the
RTI Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Shri Prabir Talukdar

Chief General Manager (HR)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699




11/15/21, 12:48 PM = RTIMIS ::

'

! ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/T/21/00023

Applicant Name (HT3&® &T TH) Satish Kumari

RTI Application u/s 6(1) read with u/s 7 RTI Act 2005 To, Central
Public Information Officer/Competent Authority Ministry of
Petroleum and Natural Gas Provide the following information u/s
6(1) and read this application u/s 7 the information sought for
concerns the life of senior citizen (72 years old) RTI Act 2005:
Kindly provide the details of the following: - 1. How many
Nienensare the NIl comnanies like NRI JASSAM

Text of Application (HT3Z= T 913)

Reply of Application (IT3&= &7 Ica?) Attached. Regards
Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action Action Taken
(et (vt 1) (wrtaré # arfr) By (T Za T Remarks (Re=sef)
)
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 05/11/2021 Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/T/21/00449/1
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 08/11/2021 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) . (1) Kajal Saikia
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 15/11/2021 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

View Reply Document

(IR ZFES &)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.searchForm.php#

¢ o
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NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 1606

Q.NA1

Reply:

Q.N.2

Reply:
Q.N.3
Reply:
Q.N.4

Reply:
QNS5

Reply:

How many Dispensers the Oil companies like NRL/ASSAMOIL/BPCL/HPCL/IOCLMRL and other
retail companies use to dispense the Oil in whole Country?

NRL is not in retail business of MS and HSD for last 10 years. NRL does not operate any Retail
Outlets. Hence there is no dispenser.

Complete Details of Make and Models of OEM these companies used to dispense the oil in Entire
India. -

Not applicable as NRL is not in retail business of MS and HSD for last 10 years.

How many offenses OEM and there Models wise found in last 10 years.

Not applicable as NRL is not in retail business of MS and HSD for last 10 years.

How mény employees of Oil Marketing Company and how many employees of vendors of Original
Equipment Manufacturer of dispensers or others are found guilty in all the offenses in last 10
Years?

Not applicable as NRL is not in retail business of MS and HSD for last 10 years.

What action is taken on the culprit officers and others?

Not applicable as NRL is not in retail business of MS and HSD for last 10 years.

In case, you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may make an appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter as per provision at Section 19 of the
RTI Act, 2005, whose details are as under.

Shri Prabir Talukdar

Chief General Manager (HR)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
Numaligarh, Golaghat, Assam-785699




